

J

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 4931/2013 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 4931

V.N.SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI, DEHRADUN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Kundu Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed.  
List the special leave petition before an appropriate

Bench.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER